
OC Transpo Update
Para Transpo, Rail and Bus

Transit Commission

April 11, 2024



Your Future Journey

GM updates

Safe Driving and Transecure Awards

• Event took place on March 28
• Attendees learned about career opportunities for 

women at OC Transpo
• More women-focused recruitment events to come

• New Next Stop blog series to guide customers 
through bus network changes

• Blog entries will explore changes and preview how 
public transit will change in Ottawa

• Honouring staff who received Transecure Call of the Month 
Awards, and staff who reached Safe Driving milestones

• Taking place Sunday, April 14 at Ben Franklin Place
• Members of Council are encouraged to attend

EmpoWered @theWheel event

2



3



Performance indicators
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Health and Safety (February 29, 2024)

Employee Injuries + Customer Injury Rate
• 50 new injuries reported by employees (top three 

types: slips/trips, stressful event, struck/caught)
• Customers injuries were 1.08 per million trips with 

main reasons: disembark/embark, hard brake events, 
bus in motion

Vehicle Collision Rate
• The preventable rate is 1.12 collisions/100,000 kms 

and this is slightly higher than the result for 2023
• We have seen a decrease in the number of red-

light  infractions – 5 in total for January & February 
as compared to 7 for same months in 2023

• Introduced one-day refresher training (June 
19, 2023) for all OC Transpo employees required to 
operate vehicles

• Since that time, 1,110 drivers were trained, with 57 
identified as needing additional skills building.

1-Day Refresher Training
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Security – customer survey results 
OC Transpo uses a variety of survey tools to learn our customer's preferences and improve service based on feedback. Each 
month surveys appx. 1,000 Ottawa residents (including people who do or do not ride OC Transpo) and is representative of 
the overall Ottawa population. 

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan 

2024

FebMar 

2023
Weekly 

Pulse 

Survey

Customer 

Satisfaction 

Survey
*Nearly half of  survey respondents say they sometimes ride OC Transpo

Mar

Year-Over-Year feelings of 
security remain around 85%
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Satisfaction – customer survey results
OC Transpo uses a variety of survey tools to learn our customer's preferences and improve service based on feedback. Each 
month surveys appx. 1,000 Ottawa residents (including people who do or do not ride OC Transpo) and is representative of 
the overall Ottawa population. 

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan 

2024

Feb

Year-Over-Year customer* 
happiness remains around 

45%

*Nearly half of  survey respondents say they sometimes ride OC Transpo
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Para Transpo on-time performance
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Para Transpo telephone booking line response times

9

3:08
3:29

4:12
3:59

4:26

4:01

3:27

4:36

3:24

4:23

2:01
2:13

2:43

0:00

2:00

4:00

6:00

8:00

10:00

12:00

Mar 23 Apr 23 May 23 Jun 23 Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24

A
v

e
ra

g
e

 T
im

e
 t

o
 A

n
s

w
e

r 
P

a
ra

 T
ra

n
sp

o
 B

o
o

k
in

g 
C

a
ll

s 
(m

m
:s

s)

Average Time To Answer Para Transpo Booking Calls



Para Transpo bookings by phone and online
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Para Transpo complaints by month and category
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Para Transpo ridership
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2023 Actual 57.0 k 55.8 k 66.2 k 59.1 k 67.0 k 64.5 k 59.9 k 61.7 k 64.2 k 63.4 k 70.6 k 64.4 k

2024 Actual 67.3 k 68.9 k 70.6 k

2024 Forecast 57.0 k 56.0 k 67.0 k 60.0 k 67.0 k 65.0 k 60.0 k 62.0 k 65.0 k 69.0 k 72.0 k 65.0 k
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Para Transpo fare revenue
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2023 Actual $164.5 k $158.3 k $172.5 k $166.8 k $179.8 k $179.2 k $172.6 k $174.9 k $189.0 k $205.7 k $198.3 k $196.9 k

2024 Actual $201.8 k $201.4 k

2024 Budget $161.1 k $155.1 k $168.8 k $135.5 k $175.4 k $200.7 k $166.7 k $168.9 k $182.5 k $198.6 k $190.1 k $175.2 k
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O-Train Line 1 service delivery
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Conventional bus service delivery
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Conventional bus service delivery – March 2024

Not Enough 
Operators

43%

On-Street Service 
Adjustments *

32%

Mechanical 
Breakdowns

22%

No Bus 
Available

4%

Service Delivered

98.8%
Not Delivered

1.2%

On an average weekday in March, 104 out of 
8,061 scheduled trips were not delivered

* Includes traffic 
congestion, disruption due to 
protests, detours, road 
closures, on-board 
incidents, etc.

Route

Undelivered 

trips

(full month)

Scheduled 

trips

(full month)

Trips delivered

6 131 4,325 97.0%

O-Train Line 2 

Replacement Buses
129 5,280 97.6%

12 110 4,475 97.5%

The below three routes had the most undelivered trips in the month of March 
2024.



Absenteeism Bus Operators full year average (2023): 14.7%
Electric Rail Operators full year average (2023): 12.1%
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Conventional bus on-time performance
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Conventional Bus On-Time Performance
Routes Operating Every 16 Minutes or Less Frequently



Conventional bus on-time performance

63%
65% 65%

63%
61%

64%
62%

58% 58%
59%

61%

66% 66%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Feb 23 Mar 23 Apr 23 May 23 Jun 23 Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

g
e

 o
f 

tr
ip

s 
a

rr
iv

in
g

 a
t 

m
a

jo
r 

s
to

p
s 

n
o

 m
o

re
 t

h
a

n
 

1
 m

in
u

te
 e

a
rl

y 
a

n
d

 n
o

 m
o

re
 t

h
a

n
 5

 m
in

u
te

s 
la

te

Conventional Bus On-Time Performance
Routes Operating Every 15 Minutes or More Frequently

19



Ridership: Line 1 and conventional buses
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2023 Actual 5.5 M 5.4 M 6.0 M 5.4 M 4.8 M 4.6 M 3.9 M 3.3 M 6.6 M 6.4 M 6.6 M 5.8 M

2024 Actual 6.0 M 6.1 M

2024 Forecast 6.4 M 6.4 M 6.6 M 6.6 M 5.5 M 5.3 M 4.4 M 4.2 M 7.1 M 7.0 M 7.1 M 6.4 M
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Fare revenue: Line 1 and conventional buses
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2023 Actual $11.3 M $11.4 M $11.9 M $11.7 M $10.6 M $10.4 M $8.3 M $10.5 M $12.8 M $12.1 M $13.7 M $12.1 M

2024 Actual $12.2 M $12.8 M

2024 Budget $13.7 M $13.8 M $14.4 M $14.2 M $13.0 M $12.5 M $10.5 M $10.5 M $16.0 M $15.6 M $15.7 M $13.9 M
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2024 Bus Operator Recruitment & Training Plan

Plan

Recruits 
ready for 
training

NBOT 
Graduates

Actual

Recruits 
ready for 
training

Actual 
NBOT 

Graduates

14/15/

16-23
Dec 11 

(Feb 5)

60

42

59

38

1-24

Feb 5
(Mar 26)

30

22

30

19

2-24

Feb 26
(Apr 18)

30

22

26

20

3-24

Mar 18
(May 9)

30

22

24

23

4-24

April 8
(May 29)

30

22

27

27

5-24

April 29
(Jun 19)

30

22

6-24

May 21
(Jul 11)

30

22

7-24

June 10
(Jul 31)

30

22

8-24

July 2
(Aug 22)

30

22

9-24

July 22
(Sep 12)

30

22

10-24

Aug 12
(Oct 3)

30

22

11-24
Sept 3
(Oct 25)

30

22

12-24

Sept 23
(Nov 15)

30

22

13-24

Oct 15
(Dec 5)

30

22

14-24

Nov 4
(Dec 27)

30

22

15-24

Nov 25
(Jan 17)

30

22

Total

450

330

107

89

22
Actual and complete

In progress



May 31: Joint TC and LRSC meeting

• Deep dive on O-Train South Extension

• Stage 2 LRT update

• Axle bearings update (RTG sustainable solution)

• Results: fare compliance initiative

• Annual maintenance of O-Train Line 1
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Questions?
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